SHIRE OF LAKE GRACE
PUBLIC NOTICE
2026 COUNCIL MEETINGS

In accordance with section 5.25(g) of the Local Government Act 1995, residents of the Shire
of Lake Grace are advised of the following Council Meeting arrangements for 2026:

DATE TIME PLACE

January N/A No meeting (annual break)

Wednesday 18 February 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 25 March 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 22 April 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 27 May 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 24 June 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 22 July 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 26 August 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 23 September 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 28 October 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 25 November 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Wednesday 16 December 3.30pm Council Chambers, 1 Bishop Street, Lake Grace

Council meetings are open to the public and members of the community are
encouraged to attend and ask questions and make comments relating to Shire
activities.

A minimum of 15 minutes is allowed at the beginning of each meeting for questions
from the public.

The Council Agenda is available prior to the meeting and can be viewed on the Shire
website at www.lakegrace.wa.gov.au

Minutes of Council meetings are also available on the Shire website.

For more information contact the Executive Assistant on 9890 2500
or email shire@lakegrace.wa.gov.au

ALAN GEORGE
CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER






